

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R. (Filing) No. 10249 of 2024
(Durga Laha & Anr. Vs. Birendra Nath Manna & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate

02/25.10.2024 It has been submitted that an objection has been raised by the Registry of this Court regarding maintainability of the present Civil Revision as Appeal will lie and no Revision will lie against the order passed in Civil Miscellaneous Appeal.

Since nobody is appearing for the respondents, let notices be issued to them through Registered Cover with A/D as well as under Ordinary Process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks after Diwali holidays.

The issue of maintainability shall remain open.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal