

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R (Filing)No.10249 of 2024

Durga Laha & Anr. Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Birendra Nath Manna & Ors Opp. Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)

: Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate

For the O.P(s)

: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mahtha, Advocate

05/Dated: 25th March, 2025

1. As prayed for, put up this case in the next week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)