

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**C.R. No. 10249 of 2024**

Durga Laha & Anr.

... .. **Petitioners**

**Versus**

Birendra Nath Manna & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ayush, Advocate

For the Opp. Party No.4 : Mr. Rajesh Kr. Mahtha, Advocate

**Order No. 08/ Dated: 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**

1. Defect ignored.
2. Office is directed to carry out a fresh stamp reporting.
3. Let fresh notice be issued upon the opposite party Nos.1 to 3 at the correct and present address under speed post as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks by the petitioners.
4. List this case after receipt of service report.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

17.12.2025  
Arpit