

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Filing No.: C.R. No. 10249 of 2024**

Durga Laha & Anr.

... .. **Petitioners**

**Versus**

Birendra Nath Manna & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**  
-----

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ayush, Advocate

For the Opp. Party No.4 : Mr. Rajesh Kr. Mahtha, Advocate  
-----

**Order No. 09/ Dated: 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**

Three weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioners to remove the defect(s) as pointed out by the office.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

04.02.2026  
Arpit