

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R. (Filing) No. 10249 of 2024

....

Durga Laha & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Birendra Nath Manna & Ors.

.....Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ayush, Advocate

For the O.P. No.4 : Mr. Rajesh Kr. Mahtha, Advocate

.....

10/15.04.2026 Put up this case in the next week.

2. In the meantime, the defects, as pointed out by the office,
must be removed.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 15.04.2026
RKM/