

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision (Filing) No. 10249 of 2024

Durga Laha & Anr. Petitioners

Versus

Birendra Nath Manna & Ors. Opp.Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ayush, Advocate

For the Opp.Parties :

11/22.04.2026 As prayed, one week time is allowed to
remove the defects pointed out by the Office.

2. Let a copy of this appeal be served upon
the learned counsel for the opposite parties.

3. Put up this case on 06.05.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.

Dated 22.04.2026